Inscription label
538527296 |  | 14.10.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10
538527296 |  | 14.10.2025
Inscription label
Datasheet
General technical data – Inscription labels for mechanically actuated valves
Size ø 22.3 mm ø 30.5 mm ø 90 mm

Product weight 1 g 0.1 g
General technical data – Inscription labels for solenoid valves
Short type code KMC/F/V MH-BZ
Design –
Labelling –
Instructions on use –
Type of mounting –
Size –
Height –
Length –
Labelling area –
Labelling technology –
Designation element –
Product weight – 7 g
Materials – Inscription labels for solenoid valves
Short type code ASLR
Designation element Inscription label holder Inscription label
Material label – PC
Material label holder PP –
Colour – White
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L VDMA24364-B2-L
Fire test – UL94 V-0
52025/10 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538527296 |  | 14.10.2025
Inscription label
Datasheet
Materials – Inscription labels for solenoid valves
Short type code KMC/F/V MH-BZ
Material label –
Material label holder –
Colour –
Note on materials –
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B2-L VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
Fire test –
Operating and environmental conditions – Inscription labels for solenoid valves
Short type code ASLR
Designation element Inscription label holder Inscription label
Ambient temperature – -40 ... 85°C
Storage temperature – -40 ... 85°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
2 - Moderate corrosion stress –
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Operating and environmental conditions – Inscription labels for solenoid valves
Short type code KMC/F/V MH-BZ
Ambient temperature –
Storage temperature –
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
–
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
General technical data – Inscription labels for sticking on
Size 12.5x6 mm
Length 12.5 mm
Height 6 mm
Materials – Inscription labels for sticking on
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
Operating and environmental conditions – Inscription labels for sticking on
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
0 - No corrosion stress
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10
538527296 |  | 14.10.2025
Inscription label
Ordering data
Ordering data – Inscription labels for mechanically actuated valves
Size Installation diameter Labelling Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
ø 22.3 mm 22.3 mm 4588 BZ-1-22
OFF 4590 BZ-3-22
ON 4589 BZ-2-22
START 7814 BZ-7-22
ø 30.5 mm 9811 BZ-1-30
30.5 mm OFF 9813 BZ-3-30
ON 9812 BZ-2-30
START 7821 BZ-7-30
ø 90 mm 90 mm EMERGENCY OFF 6527 BZ-6-22
9815 BZ-6-30
Ordering data – Inscription labels for identifying the pressure zone separation
Labelling Duct separation Size of pack Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Zone separation, duct
3+5
5 8191743 ASLR-C-XA-TR
Zone separation, duct
1+3+5
8191745 ASLR-C-XA-TS
Zone separation, duct 8191742 ASLR-C-XA-TT
Ordering information – Inscription labels for label holders
Size Size of pack Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
5x5 mm 574590 ASLR-L-55
10x6 mm 18576 IBS-6X10
15x6 mm 40 565306 ASLR-C-E4
17x9 mm 24 161937 IBS-9X17
20x8 mm 20 539388 IBS-8X20
20x9 mm 18182 IBS-9X20
23x4 mm 30 541598 ASLR-L-423
Ordering data – Inscription labels for attaching to cables
​
Size Instructions on use Size of pack Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
20x5.2 mm 1 33361 KM-BZ
​
Ordering data – Inscription labels for solenoid valves
Short type code Designation ele-
ment
Size of pack Information
about pack size
Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
ASLR Inscription label
holder
570818 ASLR-D-L1
Inscription label 24 10 frames with
24 pieces each
8087174 ASLR-L-X4-612-P240
KMC/F/V 33362 KMC/F/V-BZ-35X
MH-BZ 197259 MH-BZ-80X
Ordering information – Inscription labels for sticking on
​
Size Size of pack Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
12.5x6 mm 24 8003303 ASLR-L-S6-2016
​